
DOC BOX NO. ___^ FOLDER NO. 1231

PERSON Mackenzie, William Douglas

MATERIAL Papers

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION

33886
33887
33888

33889
33890
33891

33892
33893 ! 
3389^
33895
33896
33897
33898 
33898a 
33898b

33899

33900

33901 
339Qla

a note in regard to Miss Mackenzie, October 11, 1933

a poem entitled ”Dro William Douglas I'lackenzie, *• by Olive Allen Robertson, i 
April 5» 1938 (typevu'itten) 

same as 33888 
a note, April 12, ?
minute regarding the person, adopted by the Faculty of the Kennedy School 

of Missions, May 11, 1938; by Lewis Hodous, Secretary of the Faculty 
same as 33891

n II II

II II II

It It II

11 It ti

nun
names and years of the person
a note in regard to the death of the person, attached to 33898 
a statement regarding the memorial service for the person, etc*; attached to

33898
the paper;"William Douglas Mackenzie,” by Edward Warren Capen, December, 1947 

(published in H.S.F.Bxxlletin, No, 4, December, 1947) {
a paper about the person, signed by Robbin VJblcott Barstox^, R, H, Potter,

K, R, Stolz, E, W, Capen, and C, S, Thayer 
a paper about the person, by Eleanor Hope Johnson 
same as 33901





DOC BOX NO. 67______ FOLDER NO. 1733

PERSON Mackenzie, William Douglas

MATERIAL Papers

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION

33907 a collection of poems and hymns
'



DOC BOX NO. 

PERSON 

MATERIAL 

ITEM NO.

67_____FOLDER NO. 1234

Mackenzie, William Douglas 

Papers

DESCRIPTION

33908
33908 a

33908b
33908c
33909

33909a

339091>

33910
33911

a record of education, appointment^ and membership of the person 
a record of public appontments of the person. President of the Seminary,

1913 - 191^
public appontments and publications of the person, 1917-1918 
public appontments and publications of the person, 191$'-i9l9' 
minute adopted by the Faculty of the Hartford Theological Seminary upon

the retirement of the person from the Presidency of the Seminary; sighed 
by Roclafell Harmon Potter, and P* E, Shaw 

minute adopted by the Faculty of the School of Religious Education in
recognition of the retirement of the person as President of the Hartford 
Seminary Fovindation', March 9» 1931

rainiite adbpted by the Faculty of the Kennedy School of Missions at a meeting 
on October 13th in regard to the person 

resolution regardin the person (Faculty minute). May 20, 1936 
minute adopted by the Faculty of the Faoundation in regard to the person,

Ilay 20, 1936
33912 same as 33911



DOC BOX NO. 

PERSON 

MATERIAL 

ITEM NO.

62_____ FOLDER NO. 1235

feckenzie, V7illiam Douglas 

Papers

DESCRIPTION

33913

3391^

33915
33916

33917

memorial address, about the person, by Jacobous, Asylum Hill Congregational 
Chvirch, April 5» 1936

a paper read at the memorial service held for the person at the Hartford 
Seminary Foundation, by Eleanor Hope Johnson 

same as 3391^*'
the paper “A Prince and a Great Man;'* tribute to the person, by Robbins W. 

Barstow
Dr* Potter's address at the person's memorial service, May 26, 1936

F'



DOC BOX NO. 

PERSON 

MATERIAL 

ITEM NO.

iZ___.folder no._|235^

Mackenzie, William Douglas 

Papers

DESCRIPTION

33918
33919
33920
33921
33922

draft of Edward V/arren Capen’s paper regarding the person 
a short biographj’’ of the person
the paper *'A Biographical Sketchj*’ by Edwrad V/arren Capen 
same as 33920

It II II

(about jdie person)



DOC BOX NO. 

PERSON

material

ITEM NO.

67_____ FOLDER NO. 1237

Mackenzie, William: Douglas 

Papers

DESCRIPTION

33923
33924
33925

33926 
33926a
33927
33928
33929
33930

33931

33932
33933
33934
33935
33936 
33936a
33937

the paper "William Douglas Macl?enzie, I859 - 1936’,' May 12, 1954 
notes in regard to the person and his family
“A. Biographical Sketch," by Edward Warren Capen, and "An Appreciation," by 

Eleanor Hope Johnson; about the person O-dth introductory notes by 
both writers) 

a prayer 
a prayer
a prayer, by President Barstow 
same as 33927

I a statement regarding tlie death of Miss Marjorie Douglas Mackenzie
s the draft of the paper: "Statement On My Official Relations With the Hartford

Theological S minary 1904-1932, and vath the Hartford Seminary Foundation
1912 - 1932'

the poem "V/illiam Douglas I'lackenzie," by Olive Allen Robertson, May 1938> 
(published.,by G» P. Putnam's Sons) 

same as 33931
n It ti 

I 11 II II

I II n nI II II II,

n It II

The Hartford Seminary Foundation Bulletin, No. 4, December, 1947, the issue 
contains articles about the person



DOC BOX NO. 

PERSON 

MATERIAL 

ITEM NO.

_67___  FOLDER NO. 1233

Mackenzie, V7illiara Douglas 

Papers

DESCRIPTION

33938
33939
33940 
339M

33942
33943
33944
33945 
339^
33947
33948 
339^19
33950

33951

33952
33953
33954
33955
33956 
3395?
33958

33959

33960
33961

33962
33963
33964
33965
33966

a note, n,d, 
a note, n.d.
invitation to a Christmas dinner and party, December 13, 7 (notes at the back 
a pamphlet; Future Leaders Of ;U^ Nations,” by the Committee on Friendly 

Relations Ainong Foreign Students
invitation for a dinner at the Young Men’s Christian Association, November 18, 
the poem "Never Despair," by James K. Campbell 
same as 33943
mailiig address of F. C. Gautier 
a blank form, regarding Henry Hudsonn Memorial 
a price list ^
objects and abstract of rules, the Anglo-American Hospitality Club 
a note to Hadan P. Peach
the address at Centenial celebration of New Brunswick Theological Seminary, 

by the reptesentative of Hartford Seminary 
a confidential letter to the Governors 8f the Congregational College o^

Canada (a sujiimary of correspondance in regard to the principalship) 
a pamphlet; Test Problem of America, by the person 
notes, n.d.
notes regarding some courses
a statement regarding the Oxford University British-American Club 
a listing of names
personal address card of Rev. David Baines-Griffiths
the article "The Religion and the Reasons of Mr. H. G. Wells," by David 

Baines-Griffiths; clipped from The Christien VJork; n.d. 
a list of questions; preperation of Missionary candidates at home and on the 

field, by Professor Harlan P. Beach, Yale University, New Saven, Conn, 
a statement about Mss Gertrude Schafheitlin
a statement about the Gross Prize of Sir Thousand Dollars, Lake Forest College 

Illinois (printed) 
same as 33961
extract of letter from the person, December 5th, 
extract of letter from the person, December 5th. 
personal data of David Baines-Griffiths



DOC BOX NO. 

PERSON 

material 

ITEM NO.

67_____ _FOLDER NO. 1^39

Mackenzie, William Douglas 

Papers

DESCRIPTION

33967

33968
33969
33970
33971
33972
33973
33974

33975

33976
33977
33978
33979
33980
33981

minute of a meeting of the Eaecutive Committee of the F. P* A, Aptil I8, ?
submitted by M. K. Page, Secretary 

information in regard to the Field Day of the Foundation, May 8, ? 
a blank form of "Information for the National Cyclopedia of American Biography 
the paper "Requirements of the Hartford School of Missions,"(a draft) 
notes,n.d, (a draft)
the paper "Religious Social Settlement of the Hartford ^Seminary Fovindation" 
the paper "Rules Governing Electives, Examinations, etc,"
the paper that begins with "I do not remember my first meeting with Huntington 

Badtfor^, but have the impression*.," (a draft) 
reviews of the books The Religious Consciousness, by Professor J. P. Pratt, 

Approach to the New Testament, by Professor James Moffat; by the
person

an advertisement on the Gauge of the "Gift of Life" 
advertisement about the book The Life Ecstatic, by James kludge 
the article "A Timely Book by Rev, J^es M, Campbell," n,d, 
a listing of "Living Scots and Scots' Decemndents in America," n,d.

address card of Revd. J. Crandoc Oi^ren



62____FOLDER NO. 1240DOC BOX NO. 

PERSON 

MATERIAL 

ITEM NO.

Mackenzie, V/illiam Douglas 

Pictures

DESCRIPTION

33982
33983

33984
33985
33986
33987
33988

33989
33990
33991
33992

\

a picture of the person, 6x9 cm,
a picture of the person, clipped from the Harford Seminary Foundation Bulletin.

8,5x12 cm, 
a negative, 6x9 cm,
picture of the portrait of the person, 12,5xl7o5 cm, 
a picture of the person, 9x12,5 cm, 
a picture of a relation (?), 7x11,5 cm,
a picture of the portrait of the person, clipped from the Hartford Seminary 

Foundation Bulletin, Vol, XVI, No, 1, Ocotber-November, 1929; 8,5x12 cm, 
a picture of the person, 12,5xl7»5 cm,
a picture of the person among members of the Faculty 9 in gown); 12x17,5 cm, 
a pictureof the person breaking ground for Mackenzie Hall, 1922; 19,5x23 cm, 
a picture of portrait of the person, clipped from a ■ Hartford Seminary 

Foundation publication, 10x13,5 cm.

t
f


