DOC BOX NO.	67 FOLDER NO. 1231
PERSON	Mackenzie, William Douglas
MATERIAL	Papers
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION
33886	a note in regard to Miss Mackenzie, October 11, 1933
33887 33888	a poem entitled "Dr. William Douglas Mackenzie," by Olive Allen Robertson, April 5, 1936 (typewritten)
33889	same as 33888
33890	a note, April 12, ?
33891	minute regarding the person, adopted by the Faculty of the Kennedy School of Missions, May 11, 1936; by Lewis Hodous, Secretary of the Faculty
33892	same as 33891
33893	N N N
33894	N N N
33895	N N N
33896	и и и
33897	n n n
33898	names and years of the person
33898a	a note in regard to the death of the person, attached to 33898
33898ъ	a statement regarding the memorial service for the person, etc.; attached to 33898
33899	the paper: "William Douglas Mackenzie," by Edward Warren Capen, December, 1947 (published in H.S.F.Bulletin, No. 4, December, 1947)
33900	a paper about the person, signed by Robbin Wolcott Barstow, R. H. Potter, K. R. Stolz, E. W. Capen, and C. S. Thayer
33901	a paper about the person, by Eleanor Hope Johnson
33901a	same as 33901

DOC BOX NO	67 FOLDER NO. 1232
PERSON	Mackenzie, William Douglas
MATERIAL	Papers
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION
33902 33903 33904 33905 33906	<pre>the paper "A Prince and a Great Man;" tribute to the person, by Robbins W. Barstow the paper "DR. Mackenzie and " World Service (manuscript), by Hodous program of the memorial service for the person the paper "Dr. Mackenzie and World Service," by Lewis Hodous the paper "William Douglas Mackenzie, 1859-1936;" a short biography of the person</pre>

PERSON Mackenzie, William Douglas

MATERIAL Papers

ITEM NO.

33907	a collection of poems and hymns	

DOC	BOX	NO.	67	FOLDER	NO.	1234	
1			processing and the second person of the second seco	and the second se	-	the second se	

PERSON Mackenzie, William Douglas

MATERIAL Papers

ITEM NO.

33908	a record of education, appointments, and membership of the person
33908a	a record of public appontments of the person, President of the Seminary, 1913 - 1914
33908ъ	public appontments and publications of the person, 1917-1918
33908c	public appontments and publications of the person, 1918-1919
33909	minute adopted by the Faculty of the Hartford Theological Seminary upon
	the retirement of the person from the Presidency of the Seminary; sighed by Rockwell Harmon Potter, and P. E. Shaw
33909a	minute adopted by the Faculty of the School of Religious Education in recognition of the retirement of the person as President of the Hartford Seminary Foundation, March 9, 1931
33909Ъ	minute adopted by the Faculty of the Kennedy School of Missions at a meeting on October 13th in regard to the person
33910	resolution regardin the person (Faculty minute), May 20, 1936
33911	minute adopted by the Faculty of the Facundation in regard to the person, May 20, 1936
33912	same as 33911

DOC BOX	NO.	67	FO	LDER	NO.	1235
	1 N - 15 C - 15 C - 1	and the second s	And and and a second seco		1000 / 1000 - 100	

PERSON Mackenzie, William Douglas

MATERIAL Papers

ITEM NO.

33913	memorial address, about the person, by Jacobous, Asylum Hill Congregational Church, April 5, 1936
33914	a paper read at the memorial service held for the person at the Hartford Seminary Foundation, by Eleanor Hope Johnson
33915	same as 33914
33916	the paper "A Prince and a Great Man;" tribute to the person, by Robbins W. Barstow
33917	Dr. Potter's address at the person's memorial service, May 26, 1936

DOC BOX	NO.	67	FOLDER	NO.	1236
		the second se			

PERSON Mackenzie, William Douglas

MATERIAL Papers

Ť

ITEM NO.

33918 33919	draft of Edward Warren Capen's paper regarding the person a short biography of the person	
33920 33921		(about the person)
33922	n n n	

DOC BOX NO.	67 FOLDER NO. 1237
PERSON	Mackenzie, William Douglas
MATERIAL	Papers
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION
33923	the paper "William Douglas Mackenzie, 1859 - 1936", May 12, 1954
33924 33925	notes in regard to the person and his family "A Biographical Sketch," by Edward Warren Capen, and "An Appreciation," by Eleanor Hope Johnson; about the person (with introductory notes by both writers)
33926	a prayer
33926a	a prauer
33927	a prayer, by President Barstow
33928	same as 33927
33929	a statement regarding the death of Miss Marjorie Douglas Mackenzie
33930	the draft of the paper."Statement On My Official Relations With the Hartford Theological Seminary 1904-1932, and With the Hartford Seminary Foundation 1912 - 1932."
33931	the poem "William Douglas Mackenzie," by Olive Allen Robertson, May 1938, (published by G. P. Putnam's Sons)
33932	same as 33931
33933	
33934	
33935	
33936	17 17 11 11:
33936a	
33937	The Hartford Seminary Foundation Bulletin, No. 4, December, 1947; the issue contains articles about the person

PERSON Mackenzie, William Douglas

MATERIAL Papers

ITEM NO.

33938	a note, n.d.
33939	a note, n.d.
33940	invitation to a Christmas dinner and party, December 13, ? (notes at the back
33941	a pamphlet; <u>Future Leaders of the Nations</u> ," by the Committee on Friendly Relations Among Foreign Students
33942	invitation for a dinner at the Young Men's Christian Association, November 18,
33943	the poem "Never Despair," by James M. Campbell
33944	same as 33943
33945	mailing address of F. C. Gautier
33946	a blank form, regarding Henry Hudsonn Memorial
33947	a price list
33948	
33949	objects and abstract of rules, the Anglo-American Hospitality Club
	a note to Harlan P. Peach
33950	the address at Centenial celebration of New Brunswick Theological Seminary, by the representative of Hartford Seminary
33951	a confidential letter to the Governors of the Congregational College of Canada (a summary of correspondance in regard to the principalship)
33952	a pamphlet; The Test Problem of America, by the person
33953	notes, n.d.
33954	notes regarding some courses
33955	a statement regarding the Oxford University British-American Club
33956	a listing of names
33957	personal address card of Rev. David Baines-Griffiths
33958	the article "The R ligion and the Passane of Mr. U. C. U.J. " he D
	the article "The Religion and the Reasons of Mr. H. G. Wells," by David Baines-Griffiths; clipped from The Christian Work; n.d.
33959	a list of questions; preperation of Missionary candidates at home and on the field, by Professor Harlan P. Beach, Yale University, New Haven, Conn.
33960	a statement about Miss Gertrude Schafheitlin
33961	a statement about the Gross Prize of Sir Thousand Dollars, Lake Forest College Illinois (printed)
33962	same as 33961
33963	extract of letter from the person, December 5th,
33964	extract of letter from the person, December 5th.
33965	personal data of David Baines-Griffiths
33966	Personar data or pavid Darmes-driftiths

PERSON Mackenzie, William Douglas

MATERIAL Papers

ITEM NO.

A second second second second	
33967	minute of a meeting of the Ezecutive Committee of the F. P. A. Aptil 18, ? submitted by M. K. Page, Secretary
33968	information in regard to the Field Day of the Foundation, May 8, ?
33969	a blank form of "Information for the National Cyclopedia of American Biography
33970	the paper "Requirements of the Hartford School of Missions,"(a draft)
33971	notes.n.d. (a draft)
33972	the paper "Religious Social Settlement of the Hartford Seminary Foundation"
33973	the paper "Rules Governing Electives, Examinations, etc."
33974	the paper that begins with "I do not remember my first meeting with Huntington Badtford, but have the impression" (a draft)
33975	reviews of the books The <u>Religious Consciousness</u> , by Professor J. P. Pratt, and <u>The Approach to the New Testament</u> , by Professor James Moffat; by the person
33976	an advertisement on the Gauge of the "Gift of Life"
33977	advertisement about the book The Life Ecstatic, by James Mudge
33978	the article "A Timely Book by Rev. James M. Campbell," n.d.
33979	a listing of "Living Scots and Scots' Decemndents in America," n.d.
33980	a ribbing of mying boots and boots boots not intered, mat
33981	address card of Revd. J. Crandoc Owen
55701	

PERSON Mackenzie, William Douglas

MATERIAL Pictures

ITEM NO.

33982	a picture of the person, 6x9 cm.
33983	a picture of the person, clipped from the Harford Seminary Foundation Bulletin 8.5x12 cm.
33984	a negative, 6x9 cm.
33985	picture of the portrait of the person, 12.5x17.5 cm.
33986	a picture of the person, 9x12.5 cm.
33987	a picture of a relation (?), 7x11.5 cm.
33988	a picture of the portrait of the person, clipped from the Hartford Seminary Foundation Bulletin, Vol. XVI, No. 1, Ocotber-November, 1929; 8.5x12 cm.
33989	a picture of the person, 12.5x17.5 cm.
33990	a picture of the person among members of the Faculty 9 in gown); 12x17.5 cm.
33991	a pictureof the person breaking ground for Mackenzie Hall, 1922; 19.5x23 cm.
33992	a picture of portrait of the person, clipped from a Hartford Seminary Foundation publication, 10x13.5 cm.